
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4364

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2017

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2017)

 

I, HAROLD LOMAS,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,045,011 123,985 1,168,996

Charles Sturt University 1,098,073 130,280 1,228,353

Macquarie University 4,538,415 538,456 5,076,871

Southern Cross University 964,551 114,438 1,078,989



Page 2

The University of New England 2,188,973 259,709 2,448,682

The University of New South Wales 23,124,874 2,743,629 25,868,503

The University of Newcastle 6,206,275 736,338 6,942,613

The University of Sydney 25,696,029 3,048,681 28,744,710

University of Technology, Sydney 3,436,720 407,746 3,844,466

University of Western Sydney 2,248,771 266,804 2,515,575

University of Wollongong 4,163,090 493,926 4,657,016

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 3,329,764 395,057 3,724,821

Federation University Australia 482,079 57,196 539,275

La Trobe University 3,996,060 474,108 4,470,168

Monash University 23,990,540 2,846,335 26,836,875

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

4,104,287 486,949 4,591,236

Swinburne University of Technology 2,007,872 238,222 2,246,094

The University of Melbourne 28,153,396 3,340,234 31,493,630

Victoria University 1,295,544 153,708 1,449,252

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 726,871 86,238 813,109

Griffith University 4,868,176 577,580 5,445,756

James Cook University 3,798,064 450,618 4,248,682

Queensland University of Technology 6,455,271 765,879 7,221,150

The University of Queensland 26,525,209 3,147,059 29,672,268

University of Southern Queensland 904,477 107,311 1,011,788

University of the Sunshine Coast 803,955 95,384 899,339

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 5,535,112 656,708 6,191,820

Edith Cowan University 1,277,598 151,580 1,429,178

Murdoch University 2,433,068 288,669 2,721,737

The University of Western Australia 13,887,113 1,647,623 15,534,736

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 3,656,099 433,774 4,089,873

The University of Adelaide 12,569,234 1,491,265 14,060,499

University of South Australia 4,671,749 554,275 5,226,024

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 6,549,904 777,107 7,327,011

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 42,558 5,049 47,607

Charles Darwin University 2,720,403 322,760 3,043,163

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 1,222,697 145,066 1,367,763

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 17,587,170 2,086,613 19,673,783

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 580,474 68,869 649,343



Page 3

MCD University of Divinity 171,016 20,290 191,306

The University of Notre Dame Australia 220,205 26,125 246,330

Torrens University Australia Ltd 3,410 405 3,815

TOTAL Australia
259,280,157 30,762,048 290,042,205

Variation Reason

Pay run #7

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 20 April 2017 at 16:06:00

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22

April 2017 05:00:08


